
9/27/2018

Submitted Date

Yes

16,651.46$  

19,656.23$  

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

75,500.00$  

58,848.54$  

Yes

Yes 3,005.00$  

0.23$  

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Fund

Recycling and Trash Collection5500.750.5060-5227.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0522
Legistar File ID

10/16/2018
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Authorizing purchase from U.S. Communities contract number 00254 from Rehrig Pacific Company for the purchase 
of recycling carts and related products and services through September 30th, 2021 and as renewed or amended by 
U.S. Communities. Approval of a Budget Adjustment in the amount of $3,005.00

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Brian Pugh RECYCLING/TRASH COLLECTION (750)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF OCTOBER 16, 2018 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
 Peter Nierengarten, Sustainability and Resilience Director 
 Jeff Coles, Director of Recycling and Trash Collection 
 
FROM: Brian Pugh, Waste Reduction Coordinator Recycling and Trash Collection 
 
DATE: September 27, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: Authorization to purchase from U.S. Communities contract number 00254 

from Rehrig Pacific Company for the purchase of recycling carts and 
related products and services through September 30, 2021 and as renewed 
or amended by U.S. Communities. 

  
 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends authorizing purchase from U.S. Communities contract number 00254 from 
Rehrig Pacific Company for the purchase of recycling carts and related products and services 
through September 30, 2021 and as renewed or amended by U.S. Communities. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
The City of Fayetteville purchases 18-gallon recycling bins and lids from Rehrig Pacific for use 
in the City’s recycling program.  The size and dimensions of the bins have remained the same 
over time to allow for better collection efficiencies on route and interchanging of bins and lids 
when replacement bins and lids are needed by the residents or businesses. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
The contract attached with this request was solicited by Miami-Dade County, Florida through 
U.S. Communities.  U.S. Communities is a recognized national cooperative organization with 
approximately 100 contracts and 140 suppliers.  This industry leading cooperative partners with 
other governmental entities to extend pricing and competition on a national level, offering pricing 
which would not likely be received by independent agency bidding.  Taking part in this 
cooperative enables the City to take advantage of a larger entities volume to receive competitive 
pricing we would not likely otherwise be able to obtain.   
 
According to the terms of the contract, amendments occur for quarterly price adjustments as 
allowed by the contract.  Similar cooperative contracts have been previously approved by City 
Council (such as Fuel Card, copier purchases, tires, information technology items, and furniture) 
 
Council date - September 30, 2021  
Option to renew for (1) additional (5) year period 
 



 

2 
 

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
The purchase for the recycling bins and lids will be $19,656.23.  A budget adjustment of 
$3005.00 to move funds from 5500.750.5060-5213.04 to 5500.750.5060-5227.00 is included 
with this request.   
 
 
Attachments: US Communities Miami Dade Contract RFP 00254 
 
 















































































AMENDMENT NO. 10 

Miami-Dade County    Contract No. RFP00254 
 
 
 
 

    

 TO: Miami-Dade County Department of Solid Waste Management 
Rehrig Pacific Company 
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 

 

 FROM: Jesus Lee 
Procurement Contracting Officer 

 

 Contract Number: RFP00254  

 Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services 

 

 
This Amendment is and does become a part of the above referenced contract. This 
Amendment is issued to modify Contract No. RFP00254 as follows: 

 
In accordance with Article 8. PRICING of the subject contract, the quarterly price 
adjustment for carts and recycling bins shall be revised as a result of increases or 
decreases in resin per pound in accordance with the change in HDPE Resin for Large 
Buyer Contract Prices for Medium Quality Injection Molding as documented by the 
Chemical Data Monthly Petrochemical & Plastics Analysis Report. Due to no change in 
resin per pound price, Contract Pricing remains the same, see Appendix B, Payment 
Schedule for Miami-Dade County, and Appendix C, U.S. Communities National Pricing 
Schedule for Participating Public Agencies, dated July 1, 2018. 

 
 
 

All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 



AMENDMENT NO. 9 

Miami-Dade County Amendment No. 9 Contract No. RFP00254 
 
 
 
 

    

  
TO: 

 
Miami-Dade County, Department of Solid Waste Management 
Rehrig Pacific Company 
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 
 

 

 FROM: Jesus Lee 
Procurement Contracting Officer 

 

 Contract Number: RFP00254  

 Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services 

 

 
This notice is issued for informational purposes only. 
 
Rehrig Pacific Company has made available a container buy back credit program to U.S. 
Communities’ members.  
 
This program was not part of the subject contract’s competitive process. Members should 
follow their policies and procedures when accessing this program. 
 

Container Buy Back Credit  

Rehrig will buyback scrap containers less freight costs at the 
established per pound rates below.  Credits to be issued to customer 
returning containers. Truckload volume preferred to maximize payout. 

HDPE (Rehrig, Otto, Cascade 
and Schaefer)  
No credits will be issued for 
warrantied containers  

RG001H n/a Credit $0.18 per pound less freight 

LDPE (Toter) RG001L n/a Credit $0.05 per pound less freight 
Other Scrap (miscellaneous 
returns) RG001O n/a Credit $0.00 per pound less freight and 

disposal fees 

 
All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

1 



AMENDMENT NO. 8 

Miami-Dade County    Contract No. RFP00254 
 
 
 

 

    

 TO: Miami-Dade County Department of Solid Waste Management 
Rehrig Pacific Company 
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 

 

 
FROM: Jesus Lee 

Procurement Contracting Officer 

 

 Contract Number: RFP00254  

 Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services 

 

 

This Amendment is and does become a part of the above referenced contract. This 
Amendment is issued to modify Contract No. RFP00254 as follows: 

 
In accordance with Article 8. PRICING of the subject contract, the quarterly price 
adjustment for carts and recycling bins shall be revised as a result of increases or 
decreases in resin per pound in accordance with the change in HDPE Resin for Large 
Buyer Contract Prices for Medium Quality Injection Molding as documented by the 
Chemical Data Monthly Petrochemical & Plastics Analysis Report. Due to the increase 
of $0.04, which includes a Non-Market Price Adjustment and the decrease in resin per 
pound, Contract Pricing is modified pursuant to the attached Appendix B, Payment 
Schedule for Miami-Dade County and Appendix C, U.S. Communities National Pricing 
Schedule for Participating Public Agencies, dated April 1, 2018. 

 
 
 

All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 



AMENDMENT NO. 7 

Miami-Dade County    Contract No. RFP00254 
 
 
 
 

    

 TO: Miami-Dade County Department of Solid Waste Management 
Rehrig Pacific Company 
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 

 

 FROM: Jesus Lee 
Procurement Contracting Officer 

 

 Contract Number: RFP00254  

 Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services 

 

 
This Amendment is and does become a part of the above referenced contract. This 
Amendment is issued to modify Contract No. RFP00254 as follows: 

 
In accordance with Article 8. PRICING of the subject contract, the quarterly price 
adjustment for carts and recycling bins shall be revised as a result of increases or 
decreases in resin per pound in accordance with the change in HDPE Resin for Large 
Buyer Contract Prices for Medium Quality Injection Molding as documented by the 
Chemical Data Monthly Petrochemical & Plastics Analysis Report. Due to the increase 
of $0.02 in resin per pound, Contract Pricing is modified pursuant to the attached 
Appendix B, Payment Schedule for Miami-Dade County and Appendix C, U.S. 
Communities National Pricing Schedule for Participating Public Agencies, dated January 
1, 2018. 

 
 
 

All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 



AMENDMENT NO. 6 

Miami-Dade County Amendment No. 6 Contract No. RFP00254 
 
 
 
 

    

  
TO: 

 
Miami-Dade County, Department of Solid Waste Management 
Rehrig Pacific Company 
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 
 

 

 FROM: Jesus Lee 
Procurement Contracting Officer 

 

 Contract Number: RFP00254  

 Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services 

 

 
This notice is issued for informational purposes only. 
 
Rehrig Pacific Company has made available their ¾ yard and 1 yard size commercial 
containers to U.S. Communities’ members. However, these Carts were not part of the 
subject contract’s competitive process, and Miami-Dade County does not purchase these 
carts. Members should follow their policies and procedures when accessing non-
competed items. 
 

Commercial Containers, 
Plastic Pricing includes 
plastic lid 

Part # Part 
Wght. 

Jul 2017 
Price for 

1-20 

Jul 2017 
Price for 

21-50 

Jul 2017 
Price for 

51+ 
# of Units in 
Truckload 

3/4 Yard Sem-Automated CC-3/4YAuto 64.5  $ 620.00   $ 620.00   $ 620.00  170 
1 Yard Convertible 
Container CC-1YConv 78  $ 655.00   $ 655.00   $ 655.00  170 

 
All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



AMENDMENT NO. 5 

Miami-Dade County Amendment No. 5 Contract No. RFP00254 
 
 
 
 

    

 TO: Miami-Dade County Department of Solid Waste Management 
Rehrig Pacific Company 
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 

 

 FROM: Jesus Lee 
Procurement Contracting Officer 

 

 Contract Number: RFP00254  

 Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services 

 

 
This Amendment is and does become a part of the above referenced contract. This 
Amendment is issued to modify Contract No. RFP00254 as follows: 

 
In accordance with Article 8. PRICING of the subject contract, the quarterly price 
adjustment for carts and recycling bins shall be revised as a result of increases or 
decreases in resin per pound in accordance with the change in HDPE Resin for Large 
Buyer Contract Prices for Medium Quality Injection Molding as documented by the 
Chemical Data Monthly Petrochemical & Plastics Analysis Report. Due to the increase 
of $0.05 in resin per pound, Contract Pricing is modified pursuant to the attached 
Appendix B, Payment Schedule for Miami-Dade County and Appendix C, U.S. 
Communities National Pricing Schedule for Participating Public Agencies, dated October 
1, 2017. 

 
 
 

All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 



AMENDMENT NO. 4 

Miami-Dade County Amendment No. 4 Contract No. RFP00254 
 
 
 
 

    

  
TO: 

 
Miami-Dade County Department of Solid Waste Management 
Rehrig Pacific Company 
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 
 

 

 FROM: Jesus Lee 
Procurement Contracting Officer 

 

 Contract Number: RFP00254  

 Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services 

 

 
This notice is issued for informational purposes only. 
 
Rehrig Pacific Company has made available their 95 gallon Bear Cart (Part #ROC-
95Bear) to U.S. Communities’ members. However, this Bear Cart was not part of the 
subject contract’s competitive process, and Miami-Dade County does not purchase this 
item. Members should follow their policies and procedures when accessing non-
competed items. 
 

Residential Carts for Recycling, Waste,  
and Organics/Yard Waste Collection  Part Number Part 

Wght  
Unit Price 
112-314 

Unit Price  
315+ 

95 Gallon Bear Cart ROC-95Bear 37 $              275.00   $          220.00  

 
 
All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 



AMENDMENT NO. 3 

Miami-Dade County Amendment No. 3 Contract No. RFP00254 
 
 
 
 

    

 TO: Miami-Dade County Department of Solid Waste Management 
Rehrig Pacific Company 
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 

 

 FROM: Jesus Lee 

Procurement Contracting Officer 

 

 Contract Number: RFP00254  

 Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services 

 

 
This Amendment is and does become a part of the above referenced contract. This 
Amendment is issued to modify Contract No. RFP00254 as follows: 

 
In accordance with Article 8. PRICING of the subject contract, the quarterly price 
adjustment for carts and recycling bins shall be revised as a result of increases or 
decreases in resin per pound in accordance with the change in HDPE Resin for Large 
Buyer Contract Prices for Medium Quality Injection Molding as documented by the 
Chemical Data Monthly Petrochemical & Plastics Analysis Report. Due to the decrease 
of $0.03 in resin per pound, Contract Pricing is modified pursuant to the attached 
Appendix B, Payment Schedule for Miami-Dade County and Appendix C, U.S. 
Communities National Pricing Schedule for Participating Public Agencies, dated July 1, 
2017. 

 
 
 

All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 



Miami-Dade County                         Amendment No. 2 Contract No. RFP00254 

1 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
 
TO: Miami-Dade County Department of Solid Waste Management 

Rehrig Pacific Company  
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 
 

FROM: Phillip Ford 
Procurement Contracting Officer 

Contract Number: RFP00254 

Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services  

 
This Amendment is and does become a part of the above referenced contract.  This 
Amendment is issued to modify Contract No. RFP00254 as follows: 
 
In accordance with Article 8. PRICING of the subject contract, the quarterly price 
adjustment for carts and recycling bins shall be revised as a result of increases or 
decreases in resin per pound in accordance with the change in HDPE Resin for Large 
Buyer Contract Prices for Medium Quality Injection Molding as documented by the 
Chemical Data Monthly Petrochemical & Plastics Analysis Report.  Due to the increase 
of $0.08 in resin per pound, Contract Pricing is modified pursuant to the attached 
Appendix B, Payment Schedule for Miami-Dade County and Appendix C, U.S.  
Communities National Pricing Schedule for Participating Public Agencies, dated April 1, 
2017.     
  
 
 
All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 
 



Miami-Dade County                         Amendment No. 1 Contract No. RFP00254 

1 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 
TO: Miami-Dade County Department of Solid Waste Management 

Rehrig Pacific Company  
U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance 
Participating Public Agencies 
 

FROM: Phillip Ford 
Procurement Contracting Officer 

Contract Number: RFP00254 

Contract Title: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts, Bins and Related 
Products and Services  

 
This Amendment is and does become a part of the above referenced contract.  This 
Amendment is issued to modify Contract No. RFP00254 as follows: 
 
In accordance with Article 8. PRICING of the subject contract, the quarterly price 
adjustment for carts and recycling bins shall be revised as a result of increases or 
decreases in resin per pound in accordance with the change in HDPE Resin for Large 
Buyer Contract Prices for Medium Quality Injection Molding as documented by the 
Chemical Data Monthly Petrochemical & Plastics Analysis Report.  Due to the increase 
of $0.09 in resin per pound, Contract Pricing is modified pursuant to the attached 
Appendix B, Payment Schedule for Miami-Dade County and Appendix C, U.S.  
Communities National Pricing Schedule for Participating Public Agencies, dated January 
1, 2017.   
  
 
 
All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental 
agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent 
herein specifically amended. 
 







10/7/2016 Solicitations | U.S. Communities

http://www.uscommunities.org/solicitations/ 1/3

Current Solicitation
Home > Solicitations

Poting Information: Date Poted:

U.S. Communitie: Current Solitication Sept 14th, 2016 – Oct 14th, 2016

Onvia/DemandStar Sept 14th, 2016 – Oct 14th, 2016

Prince William Count Pulic School, VA Sept 14th, 2016 – Oct 14th, 2016

Canadian MRX Pulic Tender Sept 14th, 2016 – Oct 14th, 2016

State of Hawaii and Oregon Sept 14th, 2016 – Oct 14th, 2016

Oregon Aociation of Countie Sept 14th, 2016 – Oct 14th, 2016

On-line Marketplace for the Purchae of Product and
Service

Lead Agenc:
Prince William Count Pulic School, VA

Q&A Period nd: Septemer 30, 2016
Repone due: Octoer 14,  2016

Poting

RFP Document:

RFP R-TC-17006

RFP R-TC-17006 Addendum 1

Poting Information: Date Poted:

U.S. Communitie: Current Solitication Aug 4, 2016 – Sept 22, 2016

Onvia/DemandStar Aug 4, 2016 – Sept 22, 2016

Maricopa Count, AZ Aug 4, 2016 – Sept 22, 2016

Canadian MRX Pulic Tender Aug 4, 2016 – Sept 22, 2016

State of Hawaii and Oregon Aug 4, 2016 – Sept 22, 2016

Oregon Aociation of Countie Aug 4, 2016 – Sept 22, 2016

Maintenance, Repair, Operating Supplie, Indutrial Supplie
and Related Product and Service

Lead Agenc:
Maricopa Count, AZ

Mandator Pre-Propoal Conference: Septemer 1, 2016
Repone due: Septemer 22, 2016

Poting

RFP Document:

RFP 16154

RFP 16154 Addendum 1

Automotive Part and Acceorie for Light, Medium, Heav
Dut Vehicle and Related Product and Service RFP Document:

IT 269-2016-070

Lited elow are poting detail and document for competitive olicitation currentl in progre. Reulting contract will e
made availale through the U.S. Communitie cooperative purchaing program.

Solution

Y CATGORY

Main Menu

JUMP TO:

Solicitation

Aout

New & vent

Reource

Solution

Contact U

Shop

ducation Purchaing

Government Purchaing

Nonprofit

Houing Authoritie

Go Green Program

Innovation xchange

Y SUPPLIR ( how all ->)

Facilitie

Office & School

Specialt

Technolog

PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHOP RGISTR LOGIN

Aout New & vent Reource Contact U

http://www.uscommunities.org/
http://www.uscommunities.org/solicitations/
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/RFP_R-TC-17006_Online_Marketplace_Final.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/Addendum__1_-_R-TC-17006.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/16154_Packet_for_Bid.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/16154_Packet_for_Bid_ADDENDUM_1.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/ITB_269-2016-070_FINAL.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/forms/registration/forms/new-user-registration-form/
http://www.uscommunities.org/solutions/
http://www.uscommunities.org/solicitations/
http://www.uscommunities.org/about/
http://www.uscommunities.org/news-events/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/
http://www.uscommunities.org/solutions/
http://www.uscommunities.org/contact-us/
http://www.uscommunities.org/shop/
http://www.uscommunities.org/education-purchasing/
http://www.uscommunities.org/government-purchasing/
http://www.uscommunities.org/nonprofit/
http://www.uscommunities.org/housing-authorities/
http://www.uscommunities.org/go-green-program/
http://www.uscommunities.org/innovation-exchange/
http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/
http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/categories/facilities/
http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/categories/school-office/
http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/categories/specialty/
http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/categories/technology/
http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/
http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/all-contracts-by-supplier/
http://www.uscommunities.org/shop/
http://www.uscommunities.org/forms/registration/forms/new-user-registration-form/
http://www.uscommunities.org/login/
https://www.facebook.com/uscommunities
https://twitter.com/uscommunities
https://plus.google.com/+uscommunities
https://www.linkedin.com/company/u-s-communities
http://www.uscommunities.org/about/
http://www.uscommunities.org/news-events/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/
http://www.uscommunities.org/contact-us/


10/7/2016 Solicitations | U.S. Communities

http://www.uscommunities.org/solicitations/ 2/3

Poting Information: Date Poted:

U.S. Communitie: Current Solitication June 8, 2016 – Jul 13, 2016

Onvia/DemandStar June 8, 2016 – Jul 13, 2016

Cit of Charlotte, NC June 8, 2016 – Jul 13, 2016

Canadian MRX Pulic Tender June 8, 2016 – Jul 13, 2016

State of Hawaii and Oregon June 8, 2016 – Jul 13, 2016

Oregon Aociation of Countie June 8, 2016 – Jul 13, 2016

Lead Agenc:
Cit of Charlotte, NC

Pre-id Conference: June 22, 2016
Q&A Period nd: June 28, 2016
Repone due: Jul 13, 2016

New Contract Coming Soon!

Poting

IT 269-2016-070 Addendum 1

IT 269-2016-070 Addendum 2

Poting Information: Date Poted:

U.S. Communitie: Current Solitication March 11, 2016 – April 26, 2016

Onvia/DemandStar March 11, 2016 – April 26, 2016

Planet id March 11, 2016 – April 26, 2016

Canadian MRX Pulic Tender March 11, 2016 – April 26, 2016

State of Hawaii and Oregon March 11, 2016 – April 26, 2016

Oregon Aociation of Countie March 11, 2016 – April 26, 2016

Diater Recover Service, Retoration Service and an
Related Service

Lead Agenc:
Port of Portland

Quetion Due: April 8, 2016
Repone Due: April 26, 2016

Poting

RFP Document:

RFP 2015-6902

Contract Document

Wate Cart, Reccling Cart, Cart Part and Related Product
and Service

Lead Agenc:
Miami-Dade Count, FL

Quetion Due: Feruar 6, 2016
Repone Due: Feruar 25, 2016
xtended to March 7, 2016

Poting

RFP Document:

RFP 00254

http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/269-2016-070_Addendum__1-_Final.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/269-2016-070_Addendum__2_Final.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/RFP_2015-6902_Disaster_Recovery.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/Executed_Contract_1007-_final.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/RFP-00254.pdf


10/7/2016 Solicitations | U.S. Communities

http://www.uscommunities.org/solicitations/ 3/3

Getting Started

Program Overview

How It Work

FAQ

Wh Ue U.S. Communitie

What Make U Different

Weinar & vent

Supplier Commitment

Dicount on rand

Product & Supplier

Online Marketplace

Solicitation

Over 55,000 agencie trut U.S.

Who Ue U.S. Communitie?

Cooperative Standard

State Statute

U.S. COMMUNITIS | NATIONAL COOPRATIV PURCHASING PROGRAM

CONTACT US COM A SUPPLIR AOUT US LGAL PRIVACY MICPA

© 2016  U.S. Communities | All Rights Reserved.

Poting Information: Date Poted:

U.S. Communitie: Current Solitication Jan 25, 2016 – Fe 24, 2016

Onvia/DemandStar Jan 25, 2016 – Fe 24, 2016

idSnc Jan 25, 2016 – Fe 24, 2016

Canadian MRX Pulic Tender Jan 25, 2016 – Fe 24, 2016

State of Hawaii and Oregon Jan 25, 2016 – Fe 24, 2016

Oregon Aociation of Countie Jan 25, 2016 – Fe 24, 2016

Poting Information: Date Poted:

U.S. Communitie: Current Solitication Ma 19, 2016 – Jul 14, 2016

Onvia/DemandStar Ma 19, 2016 – Jul 14, 2016

Maricopa Count Ma 19, 2016 – Jul 14, 2016

Canadian MRX Pulic Tender Ma 19, 2016 – Jul 14, 2016

State of Hawaii and Oregon Ma 19, 2016 – Jul 14, 2016

Oregon Aociation of Countie Ma 19, 2016 – Jul 14, 2016

Staffing Service and Related Service and Solution

Lead Agenc:
Maricopa Count, AZ

Mandator Pre-propoal conference: June 21, 2016
Quetion Due: June 23, 2016
Repone Due: Jul 14, 2016 

Poting

RFP Document:

RFP 16111

RFP 16111 Addendum 1

RFP 16111 Addendum 2

RFP 16111 Addendum 3

http://www.uscommunities.org/about/
http://www.uscommunities.org/about/how-it-works/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/faqs/
http://www.uscommunities.org/about/what-makes-us-different/
http://www.uscommunities.org/news-events/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/become-a-supplier/supplier-commitments/
http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/
http://www.uscommunities.org/shop/
http://www.uscommunities.org/solicitations/
http://www.uscommunities.org/about/see-who-uses-us-communities/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/coop-standards/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/state-statutes/
http://www.uscommunities.org/contact-us/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/become-a-supplier/
http://www.uscommunities.org/about/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/terms-of-service/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/privacy-policy/
http://www.uscommunities.org/resources/micpa/
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/16111_Packet_for_Bid_16111-RFP.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/ADDENDUM_1_Packet_for_Bid_16111-RFP.pdf..pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/16111_ADDENDUM_2_Packet_for_Bid_16111-RFP_pdf_.pdf
http://www.uscommunities.org/fileadmin/hb/usc/Solicitations/16111-Solicatation_Addendum__3_06-30-16.pdf


View Map
RFP/RFI/RFQType:

Waste Carts, Recyling Carts, Cart Parts & Related
Products and Services

Project Name:

Print This
Miami-Dade CountyAgency:

Miami, FL 33128Location:
Send This

CountyLevel Of Government:

Submittal/Due Date: Due in 29 days2/24/2016 6:00 PM

RFP-00254Agency Bid #:

1/25/2016Publication Date:

1/25/2016Last Updated Date:

RFP:30691176Onvia Reference #:

Specifications

Solicitation #RFP-00254 - Waste Carts, Recyling Carts, Cart Parts & Related Products and Services
Sealed Bid RFP Fee Waived

Description:

Issuing agency: Miami-Dade County, FLSee other Solicitations by this agency
Description:
Miami-Dade County, Florida, on behalf of itself and all states, local governments, school districts, and higher
education institutions in the United States of America, and other government agencies and nonprofit organizations,
is soliciting proposals from qualified Proposers to enter into a Master Agreement for a complete line of Waste
Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts and Related Products and Services (herein “Products and Services”).
Estimated Amount: $50,000,000.00
Proposals are due no later than 6:00 PM local time on February 24, 2016. Additional information may be found
at: www.miamidade.gov/procurement/bidsync-search.asp.ONVlA

................................................................................................................................................................
Primary:  Carts, Waste containersProducts and Services:

................................................................................................................................................................
Solid Waste, Incineration, Landfill, Haz-Mat Facilities Construction and Associated EquipmentCategories:

Recycling Services and Equipment

Project Scope

$50,000,000.00Maximum Contract Value:

Agency Contact

Herman Ramsey(Est.)Buyer:

Procurement ManagementBuyer Job Title:

111 NW 1st StBuyer Address:

Miami, Florida 33128
hramsey@miamidade.govBuyer Email:

p: (305) 375-4407Buyer Phone:

Miami-Dade CountyAgency:

111 NW First StreetOwner Address:

Miami, Florida 33128
p: (305) 375-4419Owner Phone:

http://www.co.miami-dade.fl.usOwner Website:

The Onvia Guide © 2013 Onvia, Inc. All rights are reserved. Unless you have a multiple site or multiple office license with Onvia, only you alone can use The Onvia Guide at a single location. Without the written consent of Onvia, you cannot
modify, copy, display, reproduce, share, sell, publish, transfer, assign, or distribute The Onvia Guide or any portion thereof. For any questions regarding licenses to your other office locations, please contact Onvia Customer Service at (800)
574-1502 or customerservice@onvia.com

1

Account Manager: E-Commerce Dept (800) 531-6860
[ Help & Support ]Melissa Miksch, Onvia

http://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?v=2&sp=adr.Miami,  FL  33128~
http://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?v=2&sp=adr.Miami,  FL  33128~
http://platform.onvia.com/Apppages/projectDetails.aspx?did=4c99e42d-770f-4ea9-88b3-97ac099ae75a&oid=09ed3d53-afda-4690-9b3b-e022c5951c02&issq=00000000-0000-0000-0000-000000000000
http://platform.onvia.com/Apppages/projectDetails.aspx?did=4c99e42d-770f-4ea9-88b3-97ac099ae75a&oid=09ed3d53-afda-4690-9b3b-e022c5951c02&issq=00000000-0000-0000-0000-000000000000
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/SingleLeadDocument.aspx?userid=0fe2761d-2f7f-4950-a1f4-7e7a791ba402&did=4c99e42d-770f-4ea9-88b3-97ac099ae75a
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/SingleLeadDocument.aspx?userid=0fe2761d-2f7f-4950-a1f4-7e7a791ba402&did=4c99e42d-770f-4ea9-88b3-97ac099ae75a
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/OrganizationDetails.aspx?did=09ed3d53-afda-4690-9b3b-e022c5951c02
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/SendEmail.aspx?userid=0fe2761d-2f7f-4950-a1f4-7e7a791ba402&did=4c99e42d-770f-4ea9-88b3-97ac099ae75a
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/SendEmail.aspx?userid=0fe2761d-2f7f-4950-a1f4-7e7a791ba402&did=4c99e42d-770f-4ea9-88b3-97ac099ae75a
http://platform.onvia.com/apppages/PeopleDetails.aspx?did=c5fb201b-4799-4aa4-b07b-fa80a8bc236d
mailto:hramsey@miamidade.gov
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/OrganizationDetails.aspx?did=09ed3d53-afda-4690-9b3b-e022c5951c02
http://www.co.miami-dade.fl.us
mailto:myguide@onvia.com
http://support.onvia.com/


< Back

Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts & Related 
Products and Services

Disclaimer

Header

Reference Number 356178

Solicitation Number 00254

Organization Name U.S. Communities

Source ID PU.MU.USA.457357.C50448

Associated Components Yes

Dates

Published

Revised

Closing 2016-02-24 06:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST

Details

Category Utilities

GSINS N81: Containers

Region of Delivery Canada

Region of Opportunity Canada

Agreement Type None

Tender Type Request for Proposal (RFP)

Estimated Value $50,000,001 - $100,000,000

Solicitation Method Open

Notice Description

Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts & Related Products and Services

Page 1 of 2Request for Proposal (RFP) Abstract: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts & Related ...

1/25/2016https://www.merx.com/English/SUPPLIER_Menu.asp?WCE=Show&TAB=1&PORTAL=...



Miami-Dade County, FL (the “Lead Public Agency”), on behalf of U.S. Communities Government Purchasing 

Alliance, the members of the advisory board and all local and state government agencies, higher education 
and nonprofit entities that elect to access the Master Agreement is soliciting proposals to enter into a Master 

Agreement for Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts & Related Products and Services. The resulting 

contract may be awarded to multiple suppliers. The RFP is subject to the Lead Public Agency’s General 

Conditions & Instructions to Bidders. Proposals are due no later than 6:00 PM local time on February 24, 

2016. Additional information may be found at: www.miamidade.gov/procurement/bidsync-search.asp. 

Contact(s)

Contracting Authority

Name Mary Pelfrey

Address
2999 Oak Road

Suite 710

City Walnut Creek

State / Province CA

Country United States

Postal Code 94597

Phone 704-564-0320

Fax 803-547-5361

Email mpelfrey@uscommunities.org

Website URL http://www.uscommunities.org

< Back

Note: Web site links will be displayed when available. If you click a web site link, you will be connected to another web 
site. Your MERX session will timeout after 20 minutes of inactivity. Should this occur, please return to the MERX home 
page and log in to MERX again.

© MERX - All rights reserved. No part of the information contained in the Public Tenders portion of this Web Site may be 
reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, 
photocopying, recording or otherwise without the prior permission of MERX and the Minister of the participating 
government department. MERX, the Minister nor the Contracting Authority will assume responsibility or liability for the 
accuracy of the information contained in the publication.

Page 2 of 2Request for Proposal (RFP) Abstract: Waste Carts, Recycling Carts, Cart Parts & Related ...

1/25/2016https://www.merx.com/English/SUPPLIER_Menu.asp?WCE=Show&TAB=1&PORTAL=...






	SRF US Communities Contract for Rehrig Pacific.pdf
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

	Rehrig Pacific Contract - US Communities.pdf
	Contract_No._00254
	Article 42 - Notice of Deferral

	Rehrig_Supplemental_Agreement_No._1._RFP-00254__Executed_Copy
	Rehrig_Amendments_6.26.18
	Rehrig Award_Addendum_No._10
	Amendments_5.03.18
	Rehrig Award_Addendum_No. 9
	Rehrig Award_Addendum_No._8
	Rehrig Amendments_12.29.17
	Rehrig Amendment 7
	Rehrig Amendments_12.01.17
	Award_Addendum_No. 6
	Rehrig Amendments_10.10.17
	Rehrig Amendment 5
	Rehrig Amendment 4
	Amendments_7.21.17
	Rehrig Amendment 3
	Amendments_4.18.17






	Revised_Combined_Postings_for_Website_060817




